Resolution No. 834183

RESOLUTION OF THE
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE
FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe
on April 28, 1983 by Resolution No. 83-133 approved
FY 1983/84 Operating and Capital Budgets of the Sunrise
Ski Resort Complex Enterprise, Account No. 09, as
follows: ' '

General Operating Expense $3,564,492.00
Capital Expenditures $2,031,500.00, and

WHEREAS, the final budget review and audit indicates that the
correct budget totals are as follows:

General Operating Expense $3,552,442.00
Capital Expenditures $2,094,000.00

BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache
Tribe that Resolution No. 83-133 be hereby amended to
correct the Operating and Capital Budgets to reflect the
correct amounts as follows:

General Operating Expense $3,552,442.00
Capital Expenditures $2,094,000.00

the balance of the said resolution to remain unchanged.

The foregoing resolution was on June 01, 1983 duly adopted by a
vote of 8 for and 0 against by the Tribal Council of the

White Mountain Apache Tribe, pursuant to authority vested in it
by Article V, Section 1 (i & k) of the Amended Constitution and
By-Laws of the Tribe, ratified by the Tribe June 27, 1958 and

approved by the Secretary of the Interior on May 29, 1958, pur-
suant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

Chair e Tribal Council

Resolution No. 83-183
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LPACHE SUNRISE RESORT HITEL
DROVOSED CAP1TOL 1MPROVEMENTS TOR 1583

ROJMS

Rods and curteins

Bed spresds

Hew beds end Tremes
T.V.'s and stends (30)
Rcom motors

Bethroom & entry tile

PUBLIC ARLAS

Painti ng
New carpeting
Repair/replece Tobby Turniture

GENERAL THPROVIWMENTS

Roof T.V. antenna -

Satelite recievers (2), increase to 5 chan.

Used pick-up truck, 4-wheel drive

Grating or repaving of parking area

Repair roof leaks

Hotel boilers acid cleaned and treated
(w811 water has deteriorated recently)

Rzpair/replace room heating pipes
(IOLG] or partial, rcplace galvinized pipe
and Tittings with copper. ) -

Replace present jecuzzi with 1arger unit

8£7,000.

10,G90.
1,500.
2,000.

5, UOO.

00
00

.00

00
no
00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.60

00
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